

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5794 of 2025

Appellant :- Satyaprakash Alias Shishupal And 2 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Vipin Gangwar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Bajaj,J.

Admit.

Summon the trial court record.

List this appeal on 06.08.2025, as fresh.

Meanwhile, learned A.G.A. shall produce custody certificate of the applicants-convicts.

Order Date :- 2.7.2025

Shiv