



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5794 of 2025

Satyaprakash Alias Shishupal And 2 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Vipin Gangwar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

In view of the heinous and serious nature of the offence and the adequate evidence on record demonstrating the involvement of the applicants/appellants, the matter be listed after six months.

April 7, 2026
Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal, J.)